
Battaglione Bersaglieri
Elite (North Africa & Tunisia) Light Infantry Battalion Italian Mid-War

Infantry Company

Platoon Qty Unit Points
Headquarters

Battalion HQ - p.95 2 Cmd Rifle team 30

Combat Platoons

Bersaglieri Company - p.95 1
6
3
3
1

Cmd Rifle/MG team with Passaglia bomb
Rifle/MG team with Passaglia bomb
Mod 37 HMG
47/32 gun
Solothurn anti-tank rifle

350

Bersaglieri Company - p.95 1
6
3
3
1

Cmd Rifle/MG team with Passaglia bomb
Rifle/MG team with Passaglia bomb
Mod 37 HMG
47/32 gun
Solothurn anti-tank rifle

350

Divisional Support

Self-propelled 75/18 Platoon - p.93

Artillery

1
3

Carro Comando with AA MG
Semovente 75/18

255

Carri Platoon - p.93 3 M14/41 180

Cannon Battery - p.112

Artillery

1
1
1
4

Cmd Rifle team
Staff team
Observer Rifle team
65/17 gun

120

Howitzer Battery - p.112

Artillery

1
1
1
4

Cmd Rifle team
Staff team
Observer Rifle team
100/17 howitzer

210

Company Points: 1495

www.EasyArmy.com Source document: North Africa

Arsenal
Tank Teams

Name Mobility Front Side Top Equipment and Notes

  Weapon  Range ROF Anti-tank Firepower

Tanks
M14/41 Standard Tank 3 2 1 Co-ax MG, Twin hull MG.

  47/32 gun 24"/60cm 2 7 4+

Assault-guns
Carro Comando with AA MG Standard Tank 4 2 1 AA MG.

  13.2mm machine-gun 16"/40cm 3 3 5+ Hull mounted.

Semovente 75/18 Standard Tank 4 2 1

  75/18 gun 24"/60cm 2 9 3+ Hull mounted.

Gun Teams
Weapon Mobility Range ROF Anti-tank Firepower Notes

100/17 howitzer Immobile 24"/60cm 1 10 2+ Gun shield, Breakthrough
gun.

  Firing bombardments 72"/180cm - 4 4+

65/17 gun Light 16"/40cm 2 8 3+

  Firing bombardments 64"/160cm - 2 6+

47/32 gun Man-packed 24"/60cm 3 7 4+

Mod 37 HMG Man-packed 24"/60cm 6 2 6+ ROF 3 when pinned down
or moving.

Solothurn anti-tank rifle Man-packed 16"/40cm 3 5 5+



 

Infantry Teams
Team Range ROF Anti-tank Firepower Notes
Rifle team 16"/40cm 1 2 6+

Rifle/MG team 16"/40cm 2 2 6+

Staff team 16"/40cm 1 2 6+ Moves as a Heavy Gun team.

Additional Training and Equipment
Passaglia bombs are rated as Improvised TA 3.

Vehicle Machine-guns
Weapon  Range ROF Anti-tank Firepower
  Vehicle MG 16"/40cm 3 2 6 ROF 1 if other weapons fire.

Special Rules
Battalion HQ - p.95

A Battaglione Bersaglieri always defends in a mission with the Defensive Battle special rule.


