Battaglione Bersaglieri (North Africa & Tunisia) Light Infantry Battalion

Elite

Italian

Mid-War

T., C., 4	C
mnamuv	Company

Platoon	Qty	Unit	Points			
Headquarters						
Battalion HQ - p.95	2	Cmd Rifle team	30			
Combat Platoons						
Bersaglieri Company - p.95	1 6 3 3 1	Cmd Rifle/MG team with Passaglia bomb Rifle/MG team with Passaglia bomb Mod 37 HMG 47/32 gun Solothurn anti-tank rifle	350			
Bersaglieri Company - p.95	1 6 3 3 1	Cmd Rifle/MG team with Passaglia bomb Rifle/MG team with Passaglia bomb Mod 37 HMG 47/32 gun Solothurn anti-tank rifle	350			
Divisional Support						
Self-propelled 75/18 Platoon - p.93 Artillery	1 3	Carro Comando with AA MG Semovente 75/18	255			
Carri Platoon - p.93	3	M14/41	180			
Cannon Battery - p.112 Artillery	1 1 1 4	Cmd Rifle team Staff team Observer Rifle team 65/17 gun	120			
Howitzer Battery - p.112 Artillery	1 1 1 4	Cmd Rifle team Staff team Observer Rifle team 100/17 howitzer	210			
		Company Points:	1495			

www.EasyArmy.com

Source document: North Africa

		Arso	enal				
		Tank '	Teams				
Name	Mobility	Front	Side	Top	Equipment and Notes		
Weapon	Range	ROF	Anti-tank	Firepower			
Tanks							
M14/41	Standard Tank	3	2	1	Co-ax MG, T	win hull MG.	
47/32 gun	24"/60cm	2	7	4+			
Assault-guns							
Carro Comando with AA MG	Standard Tank	4	2	1	AA MG.		
13.2mm machine-gun	16"/40cm	3	3	5+	Hull mounted	d.	
Semovente 75/18	Standard Tank	4	2	1			
75/18 gun	24"/60cm	2	9	3+	Hull mounted	d.	
		Gun 7	Ceams				
Weapon	Mobility	Range	ROF	Anti-tank	Firepower	Notes	
100/17 howitzer	Immobile	24"/60cm	1	10	2+	Gun shield, Breakthrough gun.	
Firing bombardments		72"/180cm	-	4	4+		
65/17 gun	Light	16"/40cm	2	8	3+		
Firing bombardments		64"/160cm	-	2	6+		
47/32 gun	Man-packed	24"/60cm	3	7	4+		
Mod 37 HMG	Man-packed	24"/60cm	6	2	6+	ROF 3 when pinned down or moving.	
Solothurn anti-tank rifle	Man-packed	16"/40cm	3	5	5+		

Infantry Teams							
Team	Range	ROF	Anti-tank	Firepower	Notes		
Rifle team	16"/40cm	1	2	6+			
Rifle/MG team	16"/40cm	2	2	6+			
Staff team	16"/40cm	1	2	6+	Moves as a Heavy Gun team.		

Additional Training and Equipment

Passaglia bombs are rated as Improvised TA 3.

Vehicle Machine-guns							
Weapon	Range	ROF	Anti-tank	Firepower			
Vehicle MG	16"/40cm	3	2	6	ROF 1 if other weapons fire.		

EASYARMY.COM

Special Rules

Battalion HQ - p.95

A Battaglione Bersaglieri always defends in a mission with the Defensive Battle special rule.